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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 128

AN ACT tocreate 77.54 (47) of the statuteglating to: creating a sales tax and use tax exemption for the sale of
gamebirds and clay pigeons.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in

clay pigeons, that are sold to bird hunting preserves
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

licensedunder s. 169.19.
SecTION 2. Initial applicability.

(1) This act first applies to sales made on January 1,
SecTioN 1. 77.54 (47) of the statutes is created to 2003.
read: SecTion 3. Effective date.

77.54(47) The gross receipts from the sale of and the (1) This act takes &fct retroactively to Januat,
storageupse, or other consumption of live game birds, and 2003.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



